
  

 

 

 

AUGUST , 2016  

WE MET AT SPRINGFIELD HOSPITAL AT 1:15PM ON THE LAST SUNDAY OF EVERY MONTH.  

TRUSTED SERVANTS  Names  Email  In attendance  
Chairperson  Bobbie Jo G. chair@gmana.org No  
Vice Chair Kimberly J.  Yes  
Secretary  Paul.V  secretary@gmana.org  Yes  
Treasurer  Erika S. treasurer@gmana.org Yes  
Vice Treasurer Brittany L.  yes  
Policy Chair  Jacklyn M. policy@gmana.org Yes  
PR Chair  Will S.  info@gmana.org yes  
H&I Chair  Joanne G. hospitals_institutions@gmana.org Yes  
Literature Chair Ian M. literature@gmana.org  Yes  
Campout Chair  Kimberly J. campout@gmana.org  Yes  
Activities Chair  Open  activities@gmana.org  No  
RCM  Pierre S.  RCM@gmana.org  No  

 

ALL SUB COMMITTEE REPORTS WERE READ. PLEASE SEE ATTACHED SUB REPORTS PDF.  

QUORUM WAS MET WITH 8 GSR PERESENT  

GROUP REPORTS WERE READ. PLEASE SEE ATTACHED GROUP REPORTS PDF. 

  

AREA MOTIONS 

  

OLD BUSINESS    WILL S VOTED IN FOR P.R, CHAIR 7-0-1 

  

NEW BUSINESS:    PUBIC RELATIONS SUBCOMMITTEE MOTION PLEASE SEE ATTCHED PDF MOTIONS  

 

REGIONAL MOTIONS  

  

PLEASE SEE PDF REGIONAL MOTIONS ATTACHED PDF. THERE ARE 3 MOTIONS THAT WILL BE VOTED ON AT THE NEXT RSC MEETING 
IN SEPTEMBER.  

mailto:RCM@gmana.org


CARES & CONCERNS  

 HOW CAN WE BETTER SERVICE THE GROUPS? ELECTION FOR TRUSTED SERVANTS IN NOVEMBER. MANY OPENINGS.  

 

H&I Subcommittee​:                                                        Federated Church, Pleasant St, Marlboro, NH 
Campout Subcommittee​:                                                11am, 9/25/16, Springfield Hospital Library 
Activities Subcommittee:​                                               12 pm, 9/25/16, Springfield, Hospital Cafeteria 
P.R. Subcommittee​:                                                       12:15 pm, 9/25/16, Springfield Hospital 
Library 
Area Service Committee​:                                              1:15 pm, 9/25/16, Springfield Hospital Library  
 






